

2023 Goals and Plans Form

Tioga County Department of Mental Hygiene

Goal 1: Increase Workforce of experienced and trained workforce
Goal 2: Increase affordable housing for all populations in Tioga County
Goal 3: Access to Public Transportation in Tioga County
Goal 4 (Optional): Crisis System for OPWDD
Goal 5 (Optional): Increased Prevention Services in Tioga County School Districts
Goal 6 (Optional): Increase Residential treatment services for OMH and OPWDD
Goal 7 (Optional): Increase Transitional Age Services for OPWDD
Goal 8 (Optional): Increase non-clinical supports for OPWDD

Annual and intermediate plans for addiction services:

Plan is to continue to address lack of funding for additional OASAS prevention services needed throughout Tioga County School Districts. Continue to advocate for a transportation that addresses the need in our community. Continue to advocate for affordable housing in Tioga County, as well as a supportive living congregate care II. Continue to offer any incentive possible to retain and recruit workforce. Continue Anti-Stigma Campaign.

Annual and intermediate plans for <u>developmental disability</u> services:

Continue to advocate for a transportation that addresses the need in our community. Continue to advocate for affordable housing in Tioga County. Continue to offer any incentive possible to retain and recruit workforce throughout the region. Continue to advocate for replication successful semi-independent living options. Provide funding to grassroots task forces that are working to increase social/recreational opportunities for people and their caregivers.

Annual and intermediate plans for mental health services:

Continue to offer any incentive possible to retain and recruit workforce. Continue to advocate for a transportation that addresses the need in our community. Continue to advocate for affordable housing in Tioga County, Continue to advocate for increased access to residential treatment services for youth. Continue Anti-Stigma Campaign

LGU Representative Name: Lori Morgan

LGU Representative Title: Director of Community Services Tioga County **Submitted for:** Tioga County Department of Mental Hygiene



2023 Needs Assessment Form

Tioga County Department of Mental Hygiene

Crisis Services Yes Applies to OASAS? No Applies to OMH? No Applies to OPWDD? Yes Need Applies to: Both Youth and Adults Need description (Optional):

Housing Yes Applies to OASAS? Yes Applies to OMH? Yes Applies to OPWDD? Yes Need Applies to: Both Youth and Adults Need description (Optional):

Non-Clinical Supports Yes

Applies to OASAS? No Applies to OMH? No Applies to OPWDD? Yes Need Applies to: Both Youth and Adults Need description (Optional):

Prevention Yes

Applies to OASAS? Yes Applies to OMH? No Applies to OPWDD? No Need Applies to: Youth Only Need description (Optional): unmet need in all six school districts - need expansion.

Respite Yes

Applies to OASAS? No Applies to OMH? Yes Applies to OPWDD? Yes Need Applies to: Both Youth and Adults Need description (Optional):

Transition Age Services Yes

Applies to OASAS? No Applies to OMH? No Applies to OPWDD? Yes Need Applies to: Youth Only Need description (Optional):

Transportation Yes

Applies to OASAS? Yes Applies to OMH? Yes Applies to OPWDD? Yes Need Applies to: Both Youth and Adults Need description (Optional):

Workforce Yes Applies to OASAS? Yes Applies to OMH? Yes Applies to OPWDD? Yes Need Applies to: Both Youth and Adults Need description (Optional):

LGU Representative: Lori Morgan

Submitted for: Tioga County Department of Mental Hygiene